

ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 2nd floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam. Email: cgmh2010@yahoo.in, Tele-Fax: 0361-2739522. Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil)

Short Tender Notice

NIT No. 01 of 2021-22 of CGM (H&C)

Dated: 19/08/2021

The Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati invites sealed tenders from the reputed firms/scrap dealers for **Sale of obsolete & unserviceable items lying at the basement of Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati, Assam on "As is where is" and "No complain" basis.** The tender documents containing the details along with the terms and conditions can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on all working days between 10.00 AM and 5.00 PM w.e.f. 20/08/2021 to 27/08/2021 on payment of Rs. 500/- (non-refundable) in the form of Demand Draft in favour of the Deputy General Manager (F&A), APGCL. Tender may also be downloaded from APGCL website www.apgcl.org.

The tenders will be received upto 12.00 Hrs. on 30/08/2021 and will be opened on the same day at 14.00 Hrs. in presence of the tenderers or their authorized representatives. In the event of last date of receipt and opening of tender being holiday/bandh the same will be received and opened on the next working day.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Chief General Manager (H&C), APGCL.

Memo No. APGCL/CGM (H)/W/2008-09/210/Pt-I/43(a)

Dated: 19/08/2021

Copy to: -

- 1) The Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for kind information.
- 2) The Chief General Manager (Gen), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for information and wide circulation.
- 3) The Chief General Manager (F&A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for information.
- 4) The General Manager, Design (Civil), APGCL, Narengi, Guwahati-781026, for information and wide circulation.
- 5) The Deputy General Manager, Bijulee Bhawan Maintenance, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for information.
- 6) The P.R.O., APDCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for information with a request to publish the notice in 1 (one) issue of Local Dailies in English and Regional language on or before 20/08/2021.

7) Relevant File.

Chief General Manager (H&C), APGCL.